29th European Championship Coarse Angling for Nation 2025

Sinava Piest'any - Ratnovce Slovakia
Date 29-06-2025

Organization  Slovakian Federation TEAM FINAL RANKING

1  Belgium I] 45 142.685 90.445 27 - 18 VAR ]
. ' 6-3-2-3-11

2  Czech Republic - 54 118.915 78.855 25-29 5_.4-3-12-5

: I 4-7-6-6-3

3 Hungary 57 118.645 72.745 26 - 31 AR

4 Poland 62 115.730 75.530 28 - 34 771-9-5-6
olan ] . . 13-1-1-13-6
5  England '. —I— 64 116.655 74.355 27 - 37 SR
6 France I I 74 95135 . 57.455 43 - 31 R
7  Slovakia #] 76 © 103.740 "  67.150 37-39 2,
8  Germany f— 86 99.385 70.785 37-49 co L
9 Italy I I 88 97.435 69.595 36-52 | o tven

Time Q?:ﬁs/w%d Jury

Owned FIPSed 15:56:49
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Croatia
Slovenia
Wales
Ukraine
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Date 29-06-2025
Organization Slovakian Federation

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

1 Tim Vervaet Belgium Bl 2 29.690 19.890 22 1-1
2 Heiko Schmidt Germany - 2 3 25.030 16.720 39 1-2
3  BartDeCree Belgium 1l 2 4 49.300 37.150 37 1-3
4  Kim De Page Belgium 1l 4 34.060 19.130 15 2-2
5 Matthew Godfrey England —I— 2 4 31.580 18.090 18 2-2
6  Maxime Duchesne France i1 4 20.590 13.640 14 2-2
7  Miroslav Santus Slovakia 2 5 27.260 16.300 25 1-4
8  Petr Klasek Czech Republic he 2 6 21.005 15.005 33 3-3
9 Wiktor Walczak Poland . 2 7 30.770 23.900 17 1-6
10  Zoltan Kal6 Hungary e |/ /2 7 29.060 17.270 6 6-1
11 Josef Konopasek Czech Republic h 2 7 29.035 18.805 22 3-4
12 Roman Pokorny Jr Czech Republic - 2 7 25.250 15.290 15 2-5
13  Jakub Derlaga Poland — 2 7 19.750 - 10.550 - 17 6-1
14 Balazs Csoregi Hungary = 2 8 30.535--22.905 20 4-4
15  Matija Kradevac Croatia —_— 2 8§ 30310 22450 33 5-3
16  Johannes Béhm Germany I 9 39.725 28.465 23 2-7
Owned FIPSed 15'I:'|5|151:e32 Prefiaent of Jury
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17  Lubos Krupicka Slovakia 2 28.845 15.415 38 6-3
18  William Raison England e 2 22,930 12.790 24 7-2
19  Ferruccio Gabba Italy Nl 2 10  33.820 25.430 39 3-7
20 Pawel Wlazio Poland — 2 10 22,150 12910 20 9-1
21  OndFej Pokorny Czech Republic > 2 11 27.560 20.620 22 6-5
22 Gionata Bianchini Italy Nl 2 11 18.625 13.925 22 4-7
23 Kasper Mortensen Denmark —— 11 16.390 10.590 8 7-4
24  Stéphane Pottelet France 1l 2 12 21.780 12.420 25 8-4
25  Tyrone Woods Wales L 2 13 23.805 16.025 18 5-8
26 Szabolcé Timar Hungary = 2 13 17.830 10.760 30 6-7
27  Andras Nagy Hungary — 2 14 16.070 12.630 23 3-11
28 Laszlo Csillag Hungary = 2 15 25.150 14.660 20 7-8
29 Steve Hemingray England —I— 2 15 19.435 12.085 37 4-11
30  Jérémy Perrin France 1 : 15 18955 11.375 28 10-5
31 Nick Eestermans Netherlands = 2 15 17.510 12.290 15 4-11
32 Tadej Panker Slovenia h 2 15 17.480 9.020 5 9-6
33  Cameron Hughes England —I— 2 16 19.995 16.9:i_,_5____ 14 4-12
34 Stefan Hooyman Netherlands = 2 16 13.610 8.640 21 10-6
35  Zeljko RaZenj Croatia 2 17 16.160 10.930 34 7-10
36  Laurent Voose Belgium 1l 2 17 13.805 9.685 29 8-9
37 Jernej Ambrozic Slovenia h 2 18 19.900 11.670 24 12-6
Owned FIPSed ki Premgﬁn} of Jury




38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Owned FIPSed

Davide Ferraz
Maciej Bialdyga
Rastislav Sr. Dudr
Eric Di Venti

Igor Kuzmin

Alan Perko

Andrii Kuzmenkov
Ralf Herdlitschke
Matthew Powell
Alexand:i'e Caudin
Bartlomiej Krzyzak
James Dent
Miloslav Findo
Taras Goncharenko
Robert Kolegar
Martin Zetzloff
Tomas Buzas
Savinel Sabau
Ladislav Konopasek
Giuliano Prandi

Jan Samel

Switzerland
Poland
Slovakia
Belgium
Ukraine
Croatia
Ukraine
Germany
Wales
France
Poland
Englan_d
Slovakia
Ukraine
Slovenia
Germany
Lithuania
Romania
Czech Republic
Italy

Slovakia

|
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Time
15:55:33

18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
21

21

21
22
22
23
23
24

18.430 15.100 20
16.270 11.420 34
15.925 14.015 26
15.830 11.240 29
17.915 12.410 22
17.270 9.240 17
16.235 11.625 21
15.605 13.145 3
14.570 7.980 36
14.385 9.315 38
26.790 20.420 8
22,715 17.125 18
11.150 5.600 18
14.435 12.065 13
14.240 8.120 23

13.475 ~7.215 26
14.515 8.975 27
11.470 6.770 38
16.065 9.135 18
15.310 7.940 20
20.560 15.870 27

Presigﬁnjz of Jury

17 -1
5-13
3-15
15-3
14 -5
10-9
5-14
8-11
11-8
8-11
7-13
10-10
15-5
9-12
13-8
12-9
12-10
15-7
11-12
13-10
12-12



59  Andrea Gelli Italy if 2 24  13.205 11.955 16 5-19
60 Jiirgen Burggraf Austria — 2 26 12.065 8.145 11 10 - 16
61 Alexander Zehetner Austria = 2 26 11.605 8.295 20 11-15
62 Mario Pejakovic Croatia E 2 26 9.120 6.800 21 13-13
63 Tomaz Jakin Slovenia h 2 27 10.220 9.600 32 9-18
64 Roman Vocke Austria = 2 28 10.140 5.120 21 16 - 12
65 Povilas Uzkuraitis Lithuania — 2 28 10.130 6.720 15 14 - 14
66 Patrick Baggenstos Switzerland n 2 29 20.190 19.750 19 8-21
67 Sergii Burdak Ukraine - 2 29 8.605 4495 21 19-10
68 Bostjan :'Sivec Slovenia h 2 30 18.000 18.000 27 9-21
69 Steven Roberts Wales m 2 30 16.375 15.975 10 11-19
70 James Thomas Wales m 2 30 10.010 8.520 12 12-18
71 Rytis Bitinas Lithuania F— 2 31 18.615 15.295 24 13 -18
72 Jean Schreiner Luxembourg = 2 31 6.905 5.235 21 15-16
73 Joe Altmann Luxembourg =— 2 31 6305 3965 22 18 - 13
74  Rene Chrtistensen Denmark —— 31 6115  3.730 8 18 - 13
75  Mihail Ilkov Bulgaria e 2 32 6.335 5.105 /8 16 - 16
76 Peter Larsen Denmark == 2 32 5.475 3.295 31 18 - 14
77  Christian Poffet Switzerland  + B 32 5.200 3.340 37 17 - 15
78 Borislav Borisov Bulgaria I 2 33 17.300 14.140 21 14 -19
79 Jérome Schmitt Luxembourg = 2 33 6.030 5.120 20 14 - 19
Time President of Jury

Owned FIPSed 15:55:33
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92
93
24
95
926
97
98
929
100

Twan Swart

Pascal Wampach
Manuel Windhager
Veselin Vodenicharov
Vlacheslav Hrabovetskyi
Aivaras Sinkevicius
Daniel Ceberg

Robert Bernard

Valentin Zamfirov

Anja Grdot

Sandor Joszef Harabula |

Angel Bogdanov

Zsolt Benzar
Rudolf Graf
Iosif Baba

Claus Jakobsen

Ole Haugnes

Collin Besseling

Hyacint Nagy

Andrea Giambrone

Victor Chambon

Owned FIPSed

Netherlands
Luxembourg
Austria
Bulgaria
Ukraine
Lithuania
Switzerland
Luxembourg
Bulgaria
Netherlands
Romania
Bulgar_ia
Romania
Switzerland
Romania
Denmark
Denmark
Netherlands
Austria

Italy

France
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Time
15:55:33
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34
34
35
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37
39
39
39
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42

42
42

© OV O O

14.805 12995 11
14.635 11.485 18
13.830 12.940 20
7.210 5.020 24
6.610 4.700 16
4.795 3.985 9
6.940 3.810 21
4680 4.570 31
3.715 2355 17
7.280 3.700 32
5.560 4.880 30

3.375 2.165 29
2.725 2.575 17
3.180 3.060 21
2.250 2.190 9

~1.890 1570 22

790 790 32

7.170 7.170 4
4.150 4.150 15
6.130 6.130 10
5.660 5.660 8
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16 - 18
18- 16
17 -17
17 -17
17 -17
16 - 18
19-16
21-15
19-17
20 - 17
19-20
19-20
20-19
20 - 20
21-21
21-21
21-21
X-6
X-8
X-9
X-9



101  Fabio Moretti Italy il 1 11 10.345 10.345 12 11 - X
102 Sam Cochrane Wales 1 1 13 8.185 8.185 11 13-X
103 Richard Hoskins Wales “ 1 14 5.430 5430 20 X-14
104  Christian Goerke Germany f— 1 14 5240 5.240 5 14 - X
105 Aurimas Verbliugevicius Lithuania e 1 14 2.290 2.290 12 X-14
106 Thomas Monsigny France 1B 1 15 13.765 13.765 2 15 - X
107 Renato Hynek Croatia E 1 15 3.500 3.500 16 X-15
108  Lucién De Rade Netherlands — 1 16 3.910 3.910 9 16 - X
109 Andrius Krivosejevas Lithuania e 1 18 4.980 4980 20 18 - X
110 Giinter ﬁrabal '- Austria = 1 20 2.195 2.195 13 20 - X
111  Ovidiu Tamasan ' Romania i1l 20 2125 2125 15 20 - X
112 Janos Polgar Romania i1 20 940 940 7 X - 20
113  Torsten Waller Germany f— 1 20 310 310 4 X - 20
114 Dejan Vondrak Croatia — 1 21 2,135 2.135 17 21 - X

Time President of Jury
15:55:34 C/&ftv st
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PS8 29th European Championship Coarse Angling for Nation 2025

Sinava Piest'any - Ratnovce Slovakia
Qate 29062022 vaki . TEAM RANKING

Organization  Slovakian Federation Legnr. 2

1 Belgium “ 18 52.240 14.930 3-3-9-2-1 77
2 Czech Republic : 29 40.060 10.230 5-4-3-12-5 65
3 Hu.ngary = 31 45.900 17.270 1-7-11-8-4 68
4 France II 31 37.680 12.420 11-5-2-4-9 57
5 Poland ] 34 40.200 12.910 13-1-1-13-6 57
6 England + | 37 42300 13.490 2-2-12-11-10 70
7 Slovakia ﬁu .. 39 36.596 | 13.430 4-15-5-3-12 55
8 Germany ! 49 28.600 “11.260 . e-11-20-7-2 47
9 Croatia 50 26.940 8.030 -- -15 -10- 13 -9-3 40

Time

15:54:43 (7[ /

Owned FIPSed regident; of Jury




10 Italy “ 52 27.840 8.390 7-9-7-10-19 36
11 Ukraine 1 58 25.410 12.410 14-12-10-5-17 55
12 Netherlands = 58 22.870 7.170 18-6-6-17-11 43
13 Slovenia h 59 26.870 11.670 6-21-18-6-8 43
14 Wa;les m 67 21.690 7.780 8-8-19-14-18 50
15 Austria | = 68 17.290 5.020 12-17-8-16-15 80
16 Switzerland | | | n v /723 20.650 15.100 16-20-15-1-21 53
17 Denmark == ) 7_3 I 12030 5.800 21-14-4-21-13 34
18 Lithuania - 74 15.370 5.540 10-18- 14 - ;s -14 25
19 Luxembourg = 79 12.640 “ 4.570 r___"19 13 - 16-:_- 15-16 33
20 Romania “ 87 8.600 6.770 20-19-21-20-7 22
21 Bulgaria - 89 9.150 3.160 17-16-17-19-20 29
Owned FIPSed Time Pregident of Jury

15:54:44 (7[@4«;



SLOVENSKY ZVAZ
SPORTOVEHOQ
RYBOLOVU

29th European Championship Coarse Angling for Nation 2025
Slnava Piest'any - Ratnovce Slovakia

gfsgniigt-i(::;zozsslovakian Federation I N DIVI D UAL RAN KI N G Legnr. 2
1  Zoltan Kalé Hungary — 1 17.270 22 5
2 Davide Ferraz Switzerland n 1 15.100 27 13
3 Pawel Wiazio Poland — 1 12.910 16 11
4  Tim Vervaet Belgium 1B 1 9.800 16 10
5 Jakub Derlaga Poland [ 1 9.200 13 2
6 Kim De Page - Belgium 1B 2 14.930 25 11
7  Matthew Godfrey '. England == 2 13.490 23
8  William Raison | England == 2 12.790 19
9  Heiko Schmidt | ‘Germany f— 2 8.310 11 19
10 Maxime Duchesne France I I 2 6.950 9 8
11  Lubos Krupicka Slovakia - 3 13.430 22 19
12  Bart De Cree Belgium 1B 3 12,150 17 16
13 Eric Di Venti Belgium 11 3 11240 12 21
14  Matija Krasevac Croatia "7.860 | 12 21
15 Petr Klasek Czech Republic h 6.000 10 13

Owned FIPSed Time ZZ Sie fdury

15:54:02




16  Stéphane Pottelet France I I 4 12.420 14 15
17 Miroslav Santus Slovakia 4 10.960 11 9
18 Josef Konopasek Czech Republic - 4 10.230 20 17
19 Balazs Csoregi Hungary = 4 7.630 11 1
20  Kasper Mortensen Denmark -+ 4 5.800 12 1
21  Igor Kuzmin Ukraine - 5 12.410 21 4
22 Roman Pokorny Jr Czech Republic - 5 9.960 13

23 Jérémy Perrin France 1B 5 7.580 14 14
24  Ondrej Pokorny Czech Republic - 5 6.940 11 11
25  Miloslav Fifidd Slovakia 5 5.600 7 17
26 Jernej Ambrozic Slovenia h 6 11.670 17 18
27 Tadej Panker Slovenia e 6 8.460 14 3
28  Collin Besseling Netherlands — 6 7.170 11

29  Wiktor Walczak Poland e 6 6.870 11 16
30  Stefan Hooyman Netherlands — 6 4.970 10 9
31 Johannes Bohm Germany f— P 11':260 17 14
32  Ferruccio Gabba Italy | 7 8390 | 11 19
33 Szabolcs Timar Hungary = 7 7.070 16 20
34  Savinel Sabau Romania 1B 7 6.770 10 20
35 Gionata Bianchini Italy I I 7 4.700 7 14
36 Laszlo Csillag Hungary = 8 10.490 15 5

Owned FIPSed Time ZZ sid fdury

15:54:02
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49
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52
53
54
55
56
57
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Tyrone Woods
Matthew Powell
Robert Kolegar
Hyacint Nagy

Alan Perko

Martin Zetzloff
Andrea Giambrone
Vi;:tor Chambon
Laurent Voose
Giuliano Prandi
James Dent
Tomas Buzas
Zeljko Razenj
Sergii Burdak
Steve Hemingray
Nick Eestermans
Alexandre Caudin
Andras Nagy

Ralf Herdlitschke
Ladislav Konopasek

Roman Vocke

Wales e 4 8 7.780
Wales e 1 8 6.590
Slovenia B 8 6.120
Austria — 8 4.150
Croatia - 9 8.030
Germany e 9 6.260
Italy 1B 9 6.130
France 1B 9 5.660
Belgium 1) 9 4.120
Italy 1B 10 7.370
England == 10 5.590
Lithuania — 10 5.540
Croatia e . 10 5.230
Ukraine _— 10 4.110
England == 11 7.350
Netherlands — 11— 5.220/
France I I 11 |

Hungary — 11 3.440
Germany f— 11 2.460
Czech Republic - 12 6.930
Austria — 12 5.020

Time Pé;sjgl
15:54:03 -

'5.070 |

15
10
10
52

15

10
11

10
10
14

15

15
10
11
10

10

17
13
20
21
14
20
19

13
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74
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76
77
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Jan Samel

Cameron Hughes
Taras Goncharenko
Barttomiej Krzyzak
Maciej Bialdyga
Rene Chrtistensen
Joe Altmann

Mario Pejakovic
Richard Hoskins
Andrii Kdzmenkov
Povilas Uzkuraitis
Aurimas Verbliugevicius
Peter Larsen
Robert Bernard
Renato Hynek
Alexander Zehetner
Rastislav Sr. Dudr
Christian Poffet
Jiirgen Burggraf
Pascal Wampach

Daniel Ceberg

Slovakia
England
Ukraine
Poland
Poland
Denmark
Luxembourg
Croatia
Wales
Ukraine
Lithuania

Lithuania

‘Denmark

Luxembourg
Croatia
Austria
Slovakia
Switzerland
Austria
Luxembourg

Switzerland

Time 2?5}19
15:54:03 -

12 4.690
== 12 3.080
— 12 2.370
- 13 6.370
- 13 4.850
+— 13 3.730
— 13 2.340
- 13 2.320
E 9 14 5.430
— 14 4.610
- 14 3.410
o 14 2.290
—— T T 2.180
— /15 4.570
- 15 3.500
— 15— 33100
15 1.910- -
+ 15 1.860
— 16 3.920
— 16 3.150
4 | 16 3.130

12
7
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14

11
14

17

15

18
20

12
18
12
16
18
21
16

15
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91
92
93
24
95
926
97
98
29

Owned FIPSed

Jean Schreiner

Mihail Ilkov

Anja Groot

Veselin Vodenicharov
Vlacheslav Hrabovetskyi
Valentin Zamfirov
Manuel Windhager
Rytis Bitinas

Twan Swart

James Tﬁomas

Aivaras Sinkevicius
Tomaz Jakin

Borislav Borisov
Andrea Gelli

Jérome Schmitt

Steven Roberts

Zsolt Benzar

Angel Bogdanov

Janos Polgar

Sandor Joszef Harabula

Torsten Waller

Luxembourg
Bulgaria
Netherlands
Bulgaria
Ukraine
Bulgaria
Austria
Lithuania
Netherlands
Wales
Lithuania

Slovenia

‘Bulgaria

Italy
Luxembourg
Wales
Romania
Bulgaria
Romania
Romania

Germany

15:54:04
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20
20
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1.670
1.230
3.700
2.190
1.910
1.360
890
3.320
1.810
1.490
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620
3.160
1.250
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100 Rudolf Graf

101 Patrick Baggenstos
102 Claus Jakobsen
103 Iosif Baba

104 Ole Haugnes

105 Bostjan Sivec

Owned FIPSed

Switzerland
Switzerland
Denmark
Romania
Denmark

Slovenia

Time
15:54:04

=+ +

20
21
21
21
21
21

120 1 19
440 8 6
320 4
60 1 5
0 14
0 12



SLOVENSKY ZVAZ
SPORTOVEHO
RYBOLOVU

29th European Champlonsh|p Coarse Angling for Nation 2025
Sifava Piest'any - Ratnovce Slovakia
Sector A

Date 29-06-2025

Organization  Slovakian Federation Legnr. 2

1 Kald Zoltan Hungary — 17.270 22 5
2 Godfrey Matthew England 4 13.490 23 7
3 Di Venti Eric Belgium i) 11.240 12 21
4 Santus Miroslav Slovakia 10.960 11 9
5 Pokorny Jr Roman Czech Republic - 9.960 13 1
6 Panker Tadej Slovenia == 8.460 14 3
7 Gabba Ferruccio Italy B | 8.390 11 19
8 Woods Tyrone Wales e 1 7.780 15 2
9 Zetzloff Martin Germany = 6.260 9 11
10 Buzas Tomas Lithuania — 5.540 7 17
11  Caudin Alexandre France 1B 5.070 5 20
12 Vocke Roman Austria — 5.020 9 13
13 Bialdyga Maciej Poland — 4.850 7 15
14  Kuzmenkov Andrii Ukraine _— 4.610 14 8
15 Hynek Renato Croatia i 3.500 9 16
16 Ceberg Daniel Switzerland [+ | 3.130 9 4
17  Vodenicharov Veselin Bulgaria B 2,190 3 10
18 Swart Twan Netherlands — 1.810 3 6
19  Schmitt Jérome Luxembourg — 910 -1 12
20 Harabula Sandor Joszef Romania N | 680 2 18
21  Haugnes Ole Denmark —+— 0 0 14
Owned FIPSed 151:2:,9 P o urY
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SLOVENSKY ZVAZ
SPORTOVEHO
RYBOLOVU

29th European Champlonsh|p Coarse Angling for Nation 2025

Date 29-06-2025 Sinava Piest’ any - Ratnovce Slovakia
Organization  Slovakian Federation Sector B Legnr. 2

1 Wlazto Pawet Poland - 12.910 16 11
2 Raison William England 4 12.790 19 6
3 De Cree Bart Belgium i) 12.150 17 16
4 Konopasek Josef Czech Republic > 10.230 20 17
5 Perrin Jérémy France B | 7.580 14 14
6 Besseling Collin Netherlands — 7.170 11 4
7  Timar Szabolcs Hungary — 7.070 16 20
8 Powell Matthew Wales e 6.590 10 15
9 Giambrone Andrea Italy B | 6.130 5 10
10  Razenj Zeljko Croatia . 5.230 7 13
11  Herdlitschke Ralf Germany = 2.460 4 1
12 Goncharenko Taras Ukraine — 2.370 4 7
13  Altmann Joe Luxembourg — 2.340 6 8
14 Larsen Peter Denmark —+— 2.180 4 18
15 Dudr Rastislav Sr. Slovakia 1.910 3 21
16 Ilkov Mihail Bulgaria e 1.230 7 2
17  Windhager Manuel Austria — 890 5 3
18  Sinkevicius Aivaras Lithuania - 810 2 5
19 Benzar Zsolt Romania i) 150 -2 9
20 Graf Rudolf Switzerland |+ | 120 1 19
21  Sivec Bostjan Slovenia e 0 0 12 B
Owned FIPSed 151:230 P o urY
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SLOVENSKY ZVAZ
SPORTOVEHO
RYBOLOVU

29th European Champlonsh|p Coarse Angling for Nation 2025
Date 29-06-2025 Sifava Piest'any - Ratnovce Slovakia
Organization  Slovakian Federation Sector C Legnr. 2

1 Derlaga Jakub Poland r— 9.200 13 2
2 Duchesne Maxime France B | 6.950 9 8
3 Klasek Petr Czech Republic - 6.000 10 13
4 Mortensen Kasper Denmark -+ 5.800 12 1
5 Findo Miloslav Slovakia 5.600 7 17
6 Hooyman Stefan Netherlands — 4.970 10 9
7 Bianchini Gionata Italy B | 4.700 7 14
8 Nagy Hyacint Austria — 4.150 52 15
9 Voose Laurent Belgium 1B 4.120 7 10
10 Burdak Sergii Ukraine - 4.110 10 20
11  Nagy Andras Hungary — 3.440 4 19
12 Hughes Cameron England = 3.080 7 7
13  Pejakovic Mario Croatia i 2.320 4 18
14  VerbliugevicCius Aurimas Lithuania — 2.290 3 12
15  Poffet Christian Switzerland [+ | 1.860 8 16
16  Schreiner Jean Luxembourg — 1.670 5 11
17  Zamfirov Valentin Bulgaria L - 1.360 2 6
18 Jakin Tomaz Slovenia i 620 2 21
19 Roberts Steven Wales e 400 3 3
20 Waller Torsten Germany 310 6 4
21  Baba losif Romania N | 60 1 5
Owned FIPSed 1;:232 P o urY
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SLOVENSKY ZVAZ
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29th European Champlonsh|p Coarse Angling for Nation 2025
Sifava Piest'any - Ratnovce Slovakia
Sector D

Date 29-06-2025

Organization  Slovakian Federation Legnr. 2

1 Ferraz Davide Switzerland |+ | 15.100 27 13
2 De Page Kim Belgium i3 14.930 25 11
3 Krupicka Lubos Slovakia 13.430 22 19
4 Pottelet Stéphane France 13 12.420 14 15
5 Kuzmin Igor Ukraine — 12.410 21 4
6 Ambrozic Jernej Slovenia e 11.670 17 18
7 B6hm Johannes Germany = 11.260 17 14
8 Csillag Laszlo Hungary — 10.490 15 5
9 Perko Alan Croatia - 8.030 8 10
10 Prandi Giuliano Italy B | 7.370 10 3
11  Hemingray Steve England 4 7.350 10 21
12 Konopasek Ladislav Czech Republic - 6.930 11 9
13 Krzyzak Barttomiej Poland — 6.370 10 2
14 Hoskins Richard Wales i 5.430 11 20
15 Bernard Robert Luxembourg — 4.570 11 12
16  Burggraf Jiirgen Austria — 3.920 8 6
17  Groot Anja Netherlands — ~3.700 5 16
18 Bitinas Rytis Lithuania E 3.320 5 8
19 Borisov Borislav Bulgaria = 3.160 10 17
20 Polgar Janos Romania N | 940 7 7
21  Jakobsen Claus Denmark —+— 320 4 1
Owned FIPSed 151:233 P o urY
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29th European Champlonsh|p Coarse Angling for Nation 2025

Date 29-06-2025 Sinava Piest’ any - Ratnovce Slovakia
Organization  Slovakian Federation Sector E Legnr. 2

1 Vervaet Tim Belgium B | 9.800 16 10
2 Schmidt Heiko Germany = 8.310 11 19
3 Krasevac Matija Croatia o 7.860 12 21
4 Csoregi Balazs Hungary — 7.630 11 1
5 Pokorny Ondrej Czech Republic - 6.940 11 11
6 Walczak Wiktor Poland — 6.870 11 16
7 Sabau Savinel Romania i 6.770 10 20
8 Kolegar Robert Slovenia == 6.120 10 3
9 Chambon Victor France 1) 5.660 15 8
10 Dent James England = 5.590 11 4
11  Eestermans Nick Netherlands — 5.220 14 14
12 Samel Jan Slovakia 4.690 12 17
13  Chrtistensen Rene Denmark —+— 3.730 14 5
14 UZkuraitis Povilas Lithuania i 3.410 8 2
15 Zehetner Alexander Austria — 3.310 6 18
16 Wampach Pascal Luxembourg — 3.150 10 15
17  Hrabovetskyi Vlacheslav Ukraine — - 1.910 6 7
18 Thomas James Wales e 1490 | 11 9
19 Gelli Andrea Italy B | 1.250 —13 13
20 Bogdanov Angel Bulgaria E 1.210 7 12
21 Baggenstos Patrick Switzerland [+ | 440 8 6
Owned FIPSed 151:235 P o urY

d dor I



Organization: Slovakian Federation LEG L &2
n.:

Event: 29th European Championship Coarse Angling for Nation 2025

Organizer Fed: Slovakian Federation

Venue: Sihava Piestany - Ratnovce Slovakia Date: 29-06-2025

745 527 455 569 546 2.842
483.760 317.325 242.850 346.895 277.760 1.668.590
42 42 42 42 42 210
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 2
11.518,10 7.555,36 5.782,14 8.259,40 6.613,33 7.945,67
649,34 602,13 533,74 609,66 508,72 587,12




Organization: Slovakian Federation LEG 5
n.:

Event: 29th European Championship Coarse Angling for Nation 2025

Organizer Fed: Slovakian Federation

Venue: Sihava Piestany - Ratnovce Slovakia Date: 29-06-2025

199 173 268 217 1.039
131.120 102.310 73.010 163.120 101.360 570.920
21 21 21 21 21 105
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 2
6.243,81 4.871,90 3.476,67 7.767,62 4.826,67 5.437,33
658,89 591,39 401,15 608,66 467,10 549,49
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